decide to release the Contractor from the obligations in Article 14.1 of these General Terms and 
Conditions. In that case the Contractor must pay KPMG compensation equal to twenty-five 
percent (25%) of its net turnover for all engagements at the Client, subject to a minimum of twelve 
thousand five hundred euros (EUR 12,500), unless alternative compensation is recorded in the 
Agreement. 

3. For the duration of the Agreement and for a period of one (1) year after its termination, the 
Contractor may not enter into or offer an employment contract to employees of KPMG without